
2019/7/13～8/25

Signs ◇ ◆ via Yonezawa ◇ ★ ◇

Chino-eki (JR Chino Station ※

West exit - Bus stop ③）
7:55 9:20 10:20 12:35 13:45 14:55 16:10 17:50

Eimei Chugaku Iriguchi 7:57 9:22 10:22 12:37 13:47 14:57 16:12 17:52

Shiyakusho Iriguchi 7:58 9:23 10:23 12:38 13:48 14:58 16:13 17:53

Honmachi-go-choume 7:59 ↓↓ 10:24 12:39 13:49 14:59 16:14 17:54

Honmachi-ni-choume 8:00 ↓↓ 10:25 12:40 13:50 15:00 16:15 17:55

Awazawa-bashi 8:02 ↓↓ 10:27 12:42 13:52 15:02 16:17 17:57

Chuou Hoikuen-mae 8:03 ↓↓ 10:28 12:43 13:53 15:03 16:18 17:58

Oniba 8:04 ↓↓ 10:29 12:44 13:54 15:04 16:19 17:59

Fukusawa Iriguchi 8:05 ↓↓ 10:30 12:45 13:55 15:05 16:20 18:00

Nagakura 8:06 ↓↓ 10:31 12:46 13:56 15:06 16:21 18:01

Minami Ooshio Iriguchi 8:07 ↓↓ 10:32 12:47 13:57 15:07 16:22 18:02

Sukezawa Iriguchi 8:09 ↓↓ 10:34 12:49 13:59 15:09 16:24 18:04

Yamadera 8:10 ↓↓ 10:35 12:50 14:00 15:10 16:25 18:05

Yamadera-ue 8:11 ↓↓ 10:36 12:51 14:01 15:11 16:26 18:06

Hori 8:13 ↓↓ 10:38 12:53 14:03 15:13 16:28 18:08

Hokubu Chuugakkou Iriguchi 8:14 ↓↓ 10:39 12:54 14:04 15:14 16:29 18:09

Matsubara 8:15 ↓↓ 10:40 12:55 14:05 15:15 16:30 18:10

Hanamaki Iriguchi 8:16 ↓↓ 10:41 12:56 14:06 15:16 16:31 18:11

Serigasawa 8:17 ↓↓ 10:42 12:57 14:07 15:17 16:32 18:12

Honmachishiroyama Danchi-guchi ↓↓ 9:26 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Haibarata-guchi ↓↓ 9:29 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Imojiya-guchi ↓↓ 9:32 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Kita Oshio-guchi ↓↓ 9:34 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Shiozawa-kuchi ↓↓ 9:36 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Hanamaki Kouen Iriguchi ↓↓ 9:38 ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Interchange 8:18 9:40 10:43 12:58 14:08 15:18 16:33 18:13

Kitayama Shougakkou-mae 8:19 9:41 10:44 12:59 14:09 15:19 16:34 18:14

Yukawa Kouminkan-mae 8:19 9:41 10:44 12:59 14:09 15:19 16:34 18:14

Yukawa 8:20 9:42 10:45 13:00 14:10 15:20 16:35 18:15

Kashiwabara Iriguchi 8:21 9:43 10:46 13:01 14:11 15:21 16:36 18:16

Kashiwabara 8:22 9:44 10:47 13:02 14:12 15:22 16:37 18:17

Kashiwabara Kouminkan-mae 8:22 9:44 10:47 13:02 14:12 15:22 16:37 18:17

Kashiwabara Shako-mae 8:23 9:45 10:48 13:03 14:13 15:23 16:38 18:18

Kashiwabara-ue 8:25 9:47 10:50 13:05 14:15 15:25 16:40 18:20

Midorinomura Iriguchi 8:28 9:50 10:53 13:08 14:18 15:28 16:43 18:23

Yamanokami 8:31 9:53 10:56 13:11 14:21 15:31 16:46 18:26

Shirakaba-ko Iriguchi (Lake Shirakaba) 8:36 9:57 11:01 13:16 14:26 15:36 16:51 18:31

Minami Shirakaba-ko (Lake Shirakaba) 8:38 9:59 11:03 13:18 14:28 15:38 16:53 18:33

Gurando-mae 8:38 9:59 11:03 13:18 14:28 15:38 16:53 18:33

Ton-ya-gawa 8:39 10:00 11:04 13:19 14:29 15:39 16:54 18:34

Iwashita 8:40 10:01 11:05 13:20 14:30 15:40 16:55 18:35

Higashi Shirakaba-ko (Lake Shirakaba) 8:42 10:02 11:07 13:22 14:32 15:42 16:57 18:37

Nishi Shirakaba-ko (Lake Shirakaba) 8:46 10:06 11:11 13:26 14:36 15:46 17:01 18:41

Daimon Touge 8:47 10:07 11:12 13:27 14:37 15:47 17:02 18:42

Kurumayama Kougen (Kurumayama Plateau) 8:55 10:14 11:20 13:35 13:45 14:45 15:10 15:55 17:10 18:50

Kurumayama Kata 10:22 11:28 13:43 13:53 14:53 15:18 16:03

Kirigamine Interchange 10:28 11:34 ↓↓ 13:59 ↓↓ 15:24 16:09

Sawatari 10:31 11:37 ↓↓ 14:02 ↓↓ 15:27 16:12

Yashima Shitsugen (Yashima Wetland) 10:37 11:43 ↓↓ 14:08 ↓↓ 15:33 16:18

Sawatari 10:41 11:47 ↓↓ ↓↓ 16:22

Kirigamine Interchange (Arrival) 10:46 11:52 13:49 14:59 16:27

Kirigamine Interchange (Departure) 6:48 10:56 11:52 13:49 14:59 16:37 17:33

Kirigamine (Mt. Kirigamine) 6:49 10:57 11:53 13:50 15:00 16:38 17:34

Kowashimizu 6:50 10:58 11:54 13:51 15:01 16:39 17:35

Shinanoki 6:59 11:07 14:00 15:10 16:48 17:44

Tatenoumi Iriguchi 7:03 11:11 14:04 15:14 16:52 17:48

Shinden-ue 7:06 8:01 9:03 11:14 14:07 15:17 16:55 17:51

Shindenmura-naka 7:07 8:02 9:04 11:15 14:08 15:18 16:56 17:52

Shinden Tabakoya-mae 7:08 8:03 9:05 11:16 14:09 15:19 16:57 17:53

Shinden-shita 7:09 8:04 9:06 11:17 14:10 15:20 16:58 17:54

Kurumidai Danchi 7:09 8:04 9:06 11:17 14:10 15:20 16:58 17:54

Kanayama Jinja Iriguchi 7:10 8:05 9:07 11:18 14:11 15:21 16:59 17:55

Yamanokami 7:11 8:06 9:08 11:19 14:12 15:22 17:00 17:56

Yamanokami-ka 7:12 8:07 9:09 11:20 14:13 15:23 17:01 17:57

Futaba Koukou-mae 7:13 8:08 9:10 11:21 14:14 15:24 17:02 17:58

Jizouji-mae 7:14 8:09 9:11 11:22 14:15 15:25 17:03 17:59

Seiryou Iriguchi 7:15 8:10 9:12 11:23 14:16 15:26 17:04 18:00

Kakuma-bashi 7:17 8:12 9:14 11:25 14:18 15:28 17:06 18:02

Nakamachi 7:18 8:13 9:15 11:26 14:19 15:29 17:07 18:03

Kamisuwa-eki Kirigamine-guchi

(JR Kamisuwa Station)
7:22 8:17 9:19 11:30 14:23 15:33 17:11 18:07

Signs ◇ ◆ via Yonezawa ◇ ★ ◇

↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

↓↓ ↓↓ ↓↓

Katakurakan-mae 8:22 9:24

D51-mae 8:23 9:25

Nisseki Byouin 8:30 9:29

The bus stop for Imojiya-guchi at 9:32 is on the prefectural road.  The bus stop for Interchange at 9:40 to Kamisuwa-eki is along the toll road. (For Kita Yatsugatake Ropeway)

Stops at Kamisuwa-eki on

Sat./Sun./Festivities and period between

Shirakaba-ko・Kurumayama-kogen・Kirigamine Line

（JR Chino Station ～ Lake Shirakab ～ Kurumayama ～ Kirigamine ～ Yashima Wetland ～ JR Kamisuwa Station）
◆…Runs on Sat./Sun./Festivities and period between August 13～16　 ◇…Runs on weekdays only【No service on period between August 13 - 16】

★…No Service on August 15 for the Suwa-ko firework festival     ※Please note that the first and last bus stops may differ depending on the day of the week.

Stops at Kamisuwa-eki on

Sat./Sun./Festivities and period between

On closed days

of Takashima

elementary

school or

Kamisuwa

junior high

school, starts at

Shinden-ue

Starts at Shinden-ue


